Operations 

The property is zoned A-1: General Agriculture, and by right, is allowed to raise chickens 
on the property.  The applicant has stated that the chicken house will initially be 
approximately 3,500 square feet and between one-thousand and one-thousand and two-
hundred chickens (1,000 – 1,200) will be reared for processing per month. 

The facility will not be open to the public as it will be only providing processed poultry 
for Zeezenia International Market. The maximum number of people who will work in 
this facility will be between 6-7 individuals.